.avelope ID: EE0AD753-195E-4287-862B-25F65CB9859B

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-305 A-3

SAP Number
4400014346

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative ~Raul Gudino, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0320

Contractor Career Institute

Contractor Representative Judy Takano, President
Telephone Number (909) 481-0270

Contract Term 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2024
Original Contract Amount NTE $ 7,500,000
Amendment Amount NTE $ 4,000,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $ 11,500,000

Cost Center 5017601000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-305, effective June 14, 2023, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all CalWORKs
Vocational Education and Training Services. Contractors identified in the corresponding Board
Agenda item and together shall not exceed $11,500,000 for the term of the contract, of which
$11,500,000 may be federally funded, and shall not exceed the $3,000,000 for the period from
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and shall not exceed the $3,500,000 for the period from July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: EEDAD753-195E-4287-862B-25F65CB9859B

SECTION Vlil. TERM

Amend Section VIl to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2023,
to expire on June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the
Contract.

ATTACHMENT A — TRAINING PROGRAM SITES AND COSTS:
Replace Training Program Sites and Costs with Training Program Sites and Costs Effective July 1, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-305 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request.

SAN BEBQARDINO COUNTY CAREER INSTITUTE

D(\ ~y (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
DocuSigned by:
f"r,- ? a“?/}" s Ve V' %’7‘ Py ,,.-.‘.
> () T KAw-€_ By > ﬂw& Takans
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Authorizedsigrertmessign in blue ink)
13 2023
Dated: JUN Name Judy Takano
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT _AEOPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing confract)
DOCUMENT HAS,:BEEN{DEL_‘I_‘VLEB»EQ’;];\O THE
CHAIRMAN OF,;THE_T‘_BO) .,B;@;‘zq_ri‘ 70 R : President
B NN N Title
7 O %”!V_VR \ P \'\:\ (Print or Type)
of-Supervisors
5/30/2023

Dated:

Address 10722 Arrow Route, Suite 516

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as(tmﬁg@igﬁrmy: Reviewed for Contgagt Lomnliance Reviewed/A &yggngx Bt:apanment

> A Lam_Ebright > Patty Stom > sl Kamps

Adam Ebright, Demstydoesunty {Counsel Patty Steven, HS Genfracteasesss... Gilbert RamoseRiragiRboa477...
5/30/2023

" /30/ _— 5/30/2023 - 5/30/2023

Revised 1/10/23 Page 2 of 2



Z 4o | sbed

‘Wwooz uo Aepl4 pue siny] ‘Aepuojy

00:S - 00:1 sndwe) uo papp ‘pue Aepsan|
00:G - 00:1 Aeplid - Aepuoly

D UOISSaS

‘wooz uo Aepu pue ‘Aepsiny] ‘Aepuoly
00:L — 00:6 shdwe) uo papp pue Aepsan |
00:1 —00:6 Aepli — Aepuoyy

g uoissas

"Wwooz uo Aepli{ pue ‘Aepsaupspp ‘Aepsan |

sndwe) uo sAepsiny | pue sAepuoly
0€:2l - 0£:8 Aepli4 — Aepuopy

V7 uoissas

:uoIssas NV

sndwes 3]]1A10}21A

"WO0Z BIA 8q [|IM 14 pue papp ‘Aepsan |
sndwe) uo Aepsiny] pue Aepuoyy

‘sojep pejs joedwi Aew sAepljoH,

20T ‘vz aunr

¥2oz ‘8z Aen

¥20z ‘67 |1dy

¥2oz ‘ST yalen
20z ‘9z Aeniga4
¥20t ‘67 AMenuer
€702 ‘8T 49qwiadag
€70T ‘LT J3quidnoN
€202 ‘0€ 4390120
€707 ‘ST 1aquirdas
€707 ‘gz 1sn3ny
€20z ‘vz Ainr

(2) wiopun 0Z :SHeaM# wd 00:0} 0} wd 00:9 €207 "9z dunr juelsissy
. un e . : : sndue og je sojeq He
00°000°9% J0OqXa] o —— SoSSED Nd QHjog FEReaERG [edIpPaNl
"WOOZ BIA 8 |IM ABpLI4 PUEB Papn ‘san ) woo'sabajj0oai@ole|jeds payiiad
sndweg uo Aepsiny] pue Aepuojy — 1g|jads siung :jlew3y
wd 00:Z) 0} we 008
SISSEID WV 9719-182 09/ auoyd
-uolsses d G6EZ6 VO ‘SlIAIOJIIA
pue \v ue siayo sndwes mu_w._.o>_~_ 1S Ui/ ¥6SYL
sndwe) uo Aepu4 pue siny] ‘senj abajl0oo s N
sndwe) uo papA pue Uop
wd 0o:0L-wd 00:9 997-98.-196 -duoyd
Sasse|D INd L0526 VO ‘episiony
"Woo0Z elA 8q [|im Aepl4 pue papp ‘Aepsaen | L-g 8)Ing aAy obealy
J€20¢
sndwe) uo Aepsiny) pue Aepuop ab9109 s N
wd 00:] 0} we 006 .
S9SSEID NV 668.-086 aomw.wmdm
:uoissag Nd ‘ ‘
pue NV ue siay0 sndwed Jiejojuop =IO “wgw Mw_m_hog\o,_ Wv_m
Jawojsn n
1ad awo% w.hﬂ.ﬂmﬂﬂ_m_._ me—_..___.“wm_.h 1 juswadinbal je1sads/enpayog Buiures | suoneos0oT ayg buiures aweN weiboid

€202/10/L0 @A13O343 S)S0) pue sa)is welbold bulules] $z0z-£20z

V Juswiyoepy

u::::.r— vy pue :c:rd=tu_ “Jaade) ut Fuizijeads

\ll.llvll

HLALILSNI YHHYV, |

865868059452-8298-/82+-3661-€5.AV033 Al 8dojaauz ubisnooq



Z Jo g ebed

g Rep | :s)yeap# | Julodde dn 18s 0} ||BD [IIM _m%%p_wh_mhwmw SLSv-1C-09. -auold
00°00S$ [EHSIEN . . wdQo:S — WeQo:g :SINOH S6€¢6 'V SIIMOJIIA Hipji04
USHILIM e 8 - B -SINOH# J981S Yyjua] €096
. 4-W :sheg "ou| ‘YIpiio4 Masaq IH
‘salep ue)s joedwi Aew sAepljoH,
¥20T ‘vz aunr
-aouejwpe 20t ‘8¢ AeN
weuJoud 1oy soueles)d Jiayl Sutpinoad pue . d
SuiAed Joy a|qisuodsal aq ||Im A3yl ‘uedas aAl] ¢NOW 6C [HaV
10} pa|Npay2s $a1eP A3 SSSIW JBW0ISNI dY3 ¢0¢ 'S¢ YaieN
$1 "weJdoud siy3 oy 33} 3Y3 Ul papn|ul si siyy 20t ‘9z AMenigad
pue ‘wei3oud ay3 01Ul S2UEHWPE J0) padinbau $70T ‘67 AMenuer
Sl UBDS 3AI| B ‘SSB[D 3y} Sulllels 910434, 4 €702 ‘8T Jaquianag
‘pBIBA0o _mu_c_ru 9HsHOo ”m‘E 08 €707 /7 J2qWaNON
10U 2Je S99} SNOWEY o 'sly 08 €20 ‘0€ 4990120
. . €20t ‘8z 1sn3ny
:S)99,
00'00g‘g§ |  JVINN | LIV ST Sl AR gc0zvehnr | JuElSIsSy
buuied] Qe IOk ‘9z aunf BuisinN
ddd e "2duenwpe €0 9 I
adoosoyals weJtSoud Joy 2oueiea|d 419y} Suipiroid pue sndwe) yjog je sajeq Mejs
BuiAed 1o} a|qisuodsal aq [|Im Aay] ‘uedas aaI Eoo.wmmo__OUQ_@O._m__oam
SqNOS ¢ © 10} P9|NPaY2s sa1ep 3y} SISSIW J3WO03SNI 3y} ~ Jaodg w_t.so w3
SHOOQHIOM ¢ @ J1 "wesSoud siy Joj 93} Y Ul pAPN[IUI SI SIYY ’ s
pue ‘wesoud ay) ojul s2UELIWPE JO) palinbal 9%19-1.8¢ 09/ -2uoyd
SI UBDS 3AI| B ‘SSB|D 9y} SUIME]S 91049g 4 4 GBEZ6 VI ‘OlIMOJIA
[Ea1ul]) 1S} sy 08 1S Ul $6S¥L
sndwej uosiyog | €Z0z/L Bunieys —abajj00 S N
00:-00:8 - AepLid ~ LOW 99-p8L-156 10U0Ud
SINPaYds L0S26 /O ‘apisiony
1-g aying aAy 0bealyd €202
sndwe) apISIaAly ab9)j109 S N
V jusuiyoepy

€6586805945¢-8298-/82F-3561-€5.Av033 :dl 2dojanug ubisnaoq




